STONERIDGE INC Form SC 13G January 29, 2015

UNITED STATES
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13G

UNDER THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934 (AMENDMENT NO.)

Stoneridge Inc.

(Name of Issuer)

Common

(Title of Class of Securities)

86183P102

(CUSIP Number)

December 31, 2014

(Date of Event Which Requires Filing of this Statement)

Check the appropriate box to designate the rule pursuant to which this Schedule is filed:

[x] Rule 13d-1(b)

[] Rule 13d-1(c)

[] Rule 13d-1(d)

*The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter the disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required in the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

PAGE 1 OF 4 PAGES

1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSON S.S. OR I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE PERSON	
	NWQ Investment Management Company, LLC 47-0875103	
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP*	(a) [_] (b) [_]
3	SEC USE ONLY	

	Delaware - U	.S.A			
	NUMBER OF SHARES BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON WITH	5	SOLE VOTING POWER		
			2,713,547		
		6	SHARED VOTING POWER		
			0		
		7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
			2,713,547		
		8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
			0		
9	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON				
	2,713,547				
10	CHECK BOX IF	THE	AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES*		
	N/A				
11 PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9					
	9.62%				
12	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON*				
	IA				
			PAGE 2 OF 4 PAGES		
	Item 1	l (a)	Name of Issuer: Stoneridge Inc.		
	Item 1	l (b)	Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices: 9400 East Market Street Warren, OH 44484 United States		
	Item 2	2(a)	Name of Person Filing: NWQ Investment Management Company, LLC		
	Item 2	2 (b)	Address of the Principal Office or, if none, Residence: 2049 Century Park East, 16th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90067		
	Item 2	2(c)	Citizenship: Delaware - U.S.A.		
	Item 2	2(d)	Title of Class of Securities: Common		
	Item 2	2(e)	CUSIP Number:		

86183P102

- - (e) [X] An investment advisor in accordance with section 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E)

Item 4 Ownership:

- (a) Amount Beneficially Owned: 2,713,547
- (b) Percent of Class:
 9.62%
- (c) Number of shares as to which such person has:
 - (i) sole power to vote or direct the vote: 2,713,547
 - (ii) shared power to vote or direct the vote: $^{\circ}$
 - (iii) sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 2,713,547
 - (iv) shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: $\begin{tabular}{ll} \begin{tabular}{ll} \b$
- Item 5 Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class:
 Not applicable.

PAGE 3 OF 4 PAGES

Item 6 Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person:

Securities reported on this Schedule 13G are beneficially owned by clients of the adviser, which may include investment companies registered under the Investment Company Act and/or employee benefit plans, pensions, Charitable funds or other institutional and high net worth clients.

- Item 9 Notice of Dissolution of a Group:
 Not applicable.
- Item 10 Certification:

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were acquired and are held in the ordinary course of business and were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of such securities and were not acquired in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having such purpose or effect.

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: January 30, 2015

NWQ Investment Management Company, LLC

By: /s/ Jon D. Bosse

Jon D. Bosse, CFA

Title: Chief Investment Officer

PAGE 4 OF 4 PAGES

LE="font-family:Times New Roman" SIZE="2">All-in Yield: 4.875%Interest Payment Dates: Semi-annually on March 15 and September 15, commencing on September 15, 2013Record Dates: March 1 and September 1

¹ Note: A securities rating is not a recommendation to buy, sell or hold securities and may be subject to revision or withdrawal at any time.

Optional Redemption:

The Issuer may redeem the Notes, in whole or in part, at any time on or after March 15, 2018. The redemption price for the Notes (expressed as a percentage of principal amount) will be as follows, plus accrued and unpaid interest, if any, to the redemption date, if redeemed during the 12-month period commencing on March 15 of any year set forth below:

Year	Redemption Price
2018	102.438%
2019	101.625%
2020	100.813%
2021 and thereafter	100.000%

In addition, at any time prior to March 15, 2016, the Issuer may redeem up to 35% of the principal amount of the Notes with an amount equal to the amount of the Net Cash Proceeds of one or more sales of Capital Stock (other than Disqualified Stock) of the Issuer at a redemption price (expressed as a percentage of principal amount) of 104.875%, plus accrued and unpaid interest to the redemption date; provided that at least 65% of the aggregate principal amount of the Notes originally issued on the Closing Date remains outstanding after each such redemption (excluding Notes held by the Issuer and its Subsidiaries) and notice of any such redemption is mailed within 90 days of each such sale of Capital Stock.

In addition, at any time prior to March 15, 2018, the Issuer may redeem all or a part of the Notes at a redemption price equal to 100% of the principal amount of Notes redeemed plus the Applicable Premium as of, and accrued and unpaid interest, if any, to, the redemption date, subject to the rights of holders of notes on the relevant record date to receive interest due on the relevant interest payment date.

Denominations: \$2,000 and multiples of \$1,000 in excess thereof.

CUSIP: 576323AN9

ISIN:

US576323AN93 **Underwriters:** Barclays Capital (37.5%) (joint bookrunner)

Morgan Stanley (21.25%) (joint bookrunner)

SunTrust Robinson Humphrey (21.25%) (joint bookrunner)

FBR (7.5%)

KeyBanc Capital Markets (7.5%)

Stifel (5.0%)

The information in this communication supersedes the information in the preliminary prospectus supplement to the extent it is inconsistent with such information. Other information presented in the preliminary prospectus supplement is deemed to have changed to the extent affected by the changes described herein.

The issuer has filed a registration statement (including a prospectus) with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) for this offering. Before you invest, you should read the prospectus for this offering in that registration statement, and other documents the issuer has filed with the SEC for more complete information about the issuer and this offering. You may get these documents for free by searching the SEC online database (EDGAR®) at www.sec.gov. Alternatively, you may obtain a copy of the prospectus from Barclays Capital Inc. by calling 1-888-227-2275, extension 2663.

Any disclaimers or other notices that may appear below are not applicable to this communication and should be disregarded. Such disclaimers or other notices were automatically generated as a result of this communication being sent via Bloomberg email or another communication system.